

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/17/2015

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: November 05, 2015

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
005	C20549	NHPP0402-089	6	ELAM CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED	\$3,705,627.15	\$3,056,534.70	82.48%	-\$649,092.45
Letting Totals			6		\$3,705,627.15	\$3,056,534.70	82.48%	-\$649,092.45

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/17/2015

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20151105	Contract ID: C20549	Project(s): NHPP0402-089
Letting Date: November 05, 2015	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 08/19/16 COMPLETION DATE	Counties: GRAND, JACKSON, ROUTT

Contract Description:

US 40 MP 146.5-155 ROUTT/GRAND/JACKSON CTYS. RABBIT EARS E. includes a full-width 2" mill and fill, guardrail replacement, surgical repair of the roadway subgrade, delineator replacement, striping, and installing rumble strips.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	091A	ELAM CONSTRUCTION INCORPORATED	\$3,056,534.70	100.00%	82.48%
2	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$3,596,431.11	117.66%	97.05%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$3,705,627.15	121.24%	100.00%
3	174A	CONNELL RESOURCES INCORPORATED	\$3,787,179.92	123.90%	102.20%
4	005A	A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$3,843,000.00	125.73%	103.71%
5	027A	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$4,069,089.00	133.13%	109.81%
6	257A	SIMON CONTRACTORS	\$4,365,471.20	142.82%	117.81%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 JACKSON,
 ROUTT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
						LCC:		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	320.000 EACH	2.30000	736.00	5.00000	1,600.00	5.25000	1,680.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	2,335.000 SY	10.00000	23,350.00	12.25000	28,603.75	10.00000	23,350.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	221,528.000 SY	1.50000	332,292.00	1.06000	234,819.68	1.65000	365,521.20
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	3,417.000 LF	3.00000	10,251.00	3.30000	11,276.10	3.50000	11,959.50
202-01170	Removal of Guardrail Type 7	326.000 LF	7.00000	2,282.00	48.00000	15,648.00	15.50000	5,053.00
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	14.000 EACH	150.00000	2,100.00	330.00000	4,620.00	350.00000	4,900.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	781.000 CY	35.00000	27,335.00	60.00000	46,860.00	42.00000	32,802.00
203-00100	Muck Excavation	1,166.100 CY	16.00000	18,657.60	37.00000	43,145.70	42.00000	48,976.20
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	175.00000	7,000.00	280.00000	11,200.00	200.00000	8,000.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	2,000.000 LF	6.50000	13,000.00	9.00000	18,000.00	5.80000	11,600.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	30.000 LF	9.00000	270.00	71.00000	2,130.00	55.00000	1,650.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,005.90000	1,005.90	2,050.00000	2,050.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	100.00000	2,000.00	45.00000	900.00	110.00000	2,200.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	100.00000	2,000.00	60.00000	1,200.00	165.00000	3,300.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 JACKSON,
 ROUTT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	100.000 HOUR	100.00000	10,000.00	225.00000	22,500.00	200.00000	20,000.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	5.000 HOUR	500.00000	2,500.00	285.00000	1,425.00	220.00000	1,100.00
240-00010	Removal of Nests	10.000 HOUR	80.00000	800.00	145.00000	1,450.00	220.00000	2,200.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	3,168.000 TON	40.00000	126,720.00	39.00000	123,552.00	31.50000	99,792.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	105.000 TON	160.00000	16,800.00	150.00000	15,750.00	205.00000	21,525.00
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	25,155.000 TON	50.00000	1,257,750.00	45.00000	1,131,975.00	52.00000	1,308,060.00
411-03355	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-34)	1,410.000 TON	675.00000	951,750.00	410.00000	578,100.00	365.00000	514,650.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	11,315.000 GAL	3.05000	34,510.75	3.00000	33,945.00	3.00000	33,945.00
420-00300	Geotextile (Reinforcement)	2,801.000 SY	20.00000	56,020.00	2.00000	5,602.00	2.75000	7,702.75
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	3,275.000 LF	16.00000	52,400.00	25.70000	84,167.50	26.00000	85,150.00
606-00740	Guardrail Type 7 (Style CE)	317.000 LF	120.00000	38,040.00	208.00000	65,936.00	220.00000	69,740.00
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,220.00000	2,220.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	14.000 EACH	1,200.00000	16,800.00	2,215.00000	31,010.00	2,400.00000	33,600.00
612-00036	Delineator (Flexible) (Square Base)	320.000 EACH	70.00000	22,400.00	56.00000	17,920.00	60.00000	19,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 JACKSON,
 ROUTT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
612-00070	Reflector Strip (4 Inch)	90.000 EACH	25.00000	2,250.00	45.50000	4,095.00	75.00000	6,750.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	187.500 SF	21.00000	3,937.50	25.50000	4,781.25	27.00000	5,062.50
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	25.000 EACH	115.00000	2,875.00	205.00000	5,125.00	220.00000	5,500.00
614-80385	Rumble Strip	107,712.000 LF	0.20000	21,542.40	0.06000	6,462.72	0.08000	8,616.96
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	17,600.00000	17,600.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	13,500.00000	13,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,400.00000	2,800.00	1,225.00000	2,450.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	250,000.00000	250,000.00	165,000.00000	165,000.00	425,500.00000	425,500.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	1,104.000 GAL	45.00000	49,680.00	32.00000	35,328.00	34.00000	37,536.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,104.000 GAL	90.00000	99,360.00	66.00000	72,864.00	71.00000	78,384.00
630-00000	Flagging	2,400.000 HOUR	23.00000	55,200.00	28.45000	68,280.00	28.00000	67,200.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	49.000 DAY	138.00000	6,762.00	255.00000	12,495.00	250.00000	12,250.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 JACKSON,
 ROUTT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items				LCC:			
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	61.000 DAY	900.00000	54,900.00	765.00000	46,665.00	750.00000	45,750.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,015.00000	2,030.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	38.000 EACH	60.00000	2,280.00	61.00000	2,318.00	60.00000	2,280.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	75.000 EACH	80.00000	6,000.00	66.00000	4,950.00	65.00000	4,875.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	24.000 EACH	100.00000	2,400.00	71.00000	1,704.00	70.00000	1,680.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	192.000 SF	20.00000	3,840.00	20.50000	3,936.00	20.00000	3,840.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000 EACH	6,000.00000	18,000.00	5,600.00000	16,800.00	5,500.00000	16,500.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	40.00000	4,000.00	20.50000	2,050.00	20.00000	2,000.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	10.000 EACH	50.00000	500.00	25.50000	255.00	25.00000	250.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000 EACH	60.00000	1,200.00	25.50000	510.00	25.00000	500.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	6.65000	1,330.00	10.15000	2,030.00	10.00000	2,000.00
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,450.00000	2,450.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
630-85011	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	100.000 DAY	250.00000	25,000.00	40.50000	4,050.00	40.00000	4,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 JACKSON,
 ROUTT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 091A ELAM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Section Totals:				\$3,705,627.15		\$3,056,534.70		\$3,596,431.11
Contract Grand Totals				\$3,705,627.15		\$3,056,534.70		\$3,596,431.11

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 JACKSON,
 ROUTT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.		(4) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
					LCC:			
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	320.000 EACH	6.00000	1,920.00	7.25000	2,320.00	5.35000	1,712.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	2,335.000 SY	10.40000	24,284.00	13.00000	30,355.00	12.25000	28,603.75
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	221,528.000 SY	1.25000	276,910.00	1.58000	350,014.24	1.45000	321,215.60
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	3,417.000 LF	4.00000	13,668.00	4.53000	15,479.01	3.50000	11,959.50
202-01170	Removal of Guardrail Type 7	326.000 LF	70.00000	22,820.00	22.06000	7,191.56	73.50000	23,961.00
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	14.000 EACH	400.00000	5,600.00	169.05000	2,366.70	348.00000	4,872.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	781.000 CY	30.00000	23,430.00	44.50000	34,754.50	76.00000	59,356.00
203-00100	Muck Excavation	1,166.100 CY	24.75000	28,860.98	60.00000	69,966.00	38.40000	44,778.24
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	281.00000	11,240.00	241.50000	9,660.00	200.00000	8,000.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	2,000.000 LF	5.60000	11,200.00	7.55000	15,100.00	6.60000	13,200.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	30.000 LF	70.00000	2,100.00	25.96000	778.80	21.50000	645.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,956.15000	1,956.15	1,699.99000	1,699.99
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	45.00000	900.00	49.51000	990.20	78.75000	1,575.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	155.00000	3,100.00	132.83000	2,656.60	131.25000	2,625.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 JACKSON,
 ROUTT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.		(4) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	100.000 HOUR	130.00000	13,000.00	136.45000	13,645.00	250.00000	25,000.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	5.000 HOUR	185.00000	925.00	241.50000	1,207.50	78.75000	393.75
240-00010	Removal of Nests	10.000 HOUR	185.00000	1,850.00	84.53000	845.30	73.50000	735.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	3,168.000 TON	36.50000	115,632.00	37.76000	119,623.68	49.70000	157,449.60
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	105.000 TON	240.00000	25,200.00	161.81000	16,990.05	165.80000	17,409.00
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	25,155.000 TON	62.50000	1,572,187.50	61.00000	1,534,455.00	73.00000	1,836,315.00
411-03355	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-34)	1,410.000 TON	495.00000	697,950.00	410.00000	578,100.00	429.50000	605,595.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	11,315.000 GAL	3.00000	33,945.00	4.00000	45,260.00	3.40000	38,471.00
420-00300	Geotextile (Reinforcement)	2,801.000 SY	4.50000	12,604.50	6.97000	19,522.97	5.75000	16,105.75
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	3,275.000 LF	30.00000	98,250.00	27.34000	89,538.50	27.00000	88,425.00
606-00740	Guardrail Type 7 (Style CE)	317.000 LF	260.00000	82,420.00	132.30000	41,939.10	105.00000	33,285.00
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	1.000 EACH	2,600.00000	2,600.00	1,626.19000	1,626.19	2,340.00000	2,340.00
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	14.000 EACH	2,600.00000	36,400.00	2,205.00000	30,870.00	2,334.00000	32,676.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 JACKSON,
 ROUTT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.		(4) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
612-00036	Delineator (Flexible) (Square Base)	320.000 EACH	61.00000	19,520.00	42.26000	13,523.20	58.90000	18,848.00
612-00070	Reflector Strip (4 Inch)	90.000 EACH	25.45000	2,290.50	21.74000	1,956.60	52.50000	4,725.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	187.500 SF	28.00000	5,250.00	26.57000	4,981.88	26.75000	5,015.63
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	25.000 EACH	222.00000	5,550.00	265.65000	6,641.25	214.20000	5,355.00
614-80385	Rumble Strip	107,712.000 LF	0.12000	12,925.44	0.09000	9,694.08	0.07000	7,539.84
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	6,500.00000	6,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	10,000.00000	10,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	26,250.00000	26,250.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	1,000.00000	2,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,250.00000	10,500.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,500.00000	10,500.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	223,000.00000	223,000.00	393,900.00000	393,900.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	7,500.00000	7,500.00	5,864.09000	5,864.09	8,400.00000	8,400.00
627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	1,104.000 GAL	42.50000	46,920.00	38.04000	41,996.16	36.75000	40,572.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,104.000 GAL	88.00000	97,152.00	78.49000	86,652.96	60.90000	67,233.60

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 JACKSON,
 ROUTT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.		(4) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items					LCC:		
630-00000	Flagging	2,400.000 HOUR	35.00000	84,000.00	24.26000	58,224.00	30.00000	72,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	49.000 DAY	313.00000	15,337.00	181.91000	8,913.59	267.75000	13,119.75
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	61.000 DAY	935.00000	57,035.00	1,008.79000	61,536.19	803.00000	48,983.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000 EACH	1,235.00000	2,470.00	716.63000	1,433.26	1,071.00000	2,142.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	38.000 EACH	75.00000	2,850.00	49.61000	1,885.18	64.25000	2,441.50
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	75.000 EACH	81.00000	6,075.00	82.69000	6,201.75	69.60000	5,220.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	24.000 EACH	87.00000	2,088.00	93.71000	2,249.04	75.00000	1,800.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	192.000 SF	25.00000	4,800.00	25.36000	4,869.12	21.50000	4,128.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000 EACH	6,900.00000	20,700.00	3,528.00000	10,584.00	5,890.00000	17,670.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	25.00000	2,500.00	49.61000	4,961.00	21.40000	2,140.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	10.000 EACH	31.00000	310.00	60.64000	606.40	26.75000	267.50
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000 EACH	31.00000	620.00	71.66000	1,433.20	26.75000	535.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	12.45000	2,490.00	8.82000	1,764.00	10.70000	2,140.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 JACKSON,
 ROUTT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 174A CONNELL RESOURCES, INC.		(4) 005A A & S CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	3,300.00000	3,300.00	2,898.00000	2,898.00	7,875.00000	7,875.00
630-85011	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	100.000 DAY	90.00000	9,000.00	30.19000	3,019.00	42.85000	4,285.00
Section Totals:				\$3,787,179.92		\$3,843,000.00		\$4,069,089.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$3,787,179.92		\$3,843,000.00		\$4,069,089.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 JACKSON,
 ROUTT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount						
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items									
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	320.000 EACH	5.10000	1,632.00						
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	2,335.000 SY	13.50000	31,522.50						
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	221,528.000 SY	2.00000	443,056.00						
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	3,417.000 LF	3.75000	12,813.75						
202-01170	Removal of Guardrail Type 7	326.000 LF	83.00000	27,058.00						
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	14.000 EACH	145.00000	2,030.00						
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	781.000 CY	41.00000	32,021.00						
203-00100	Muck Excavation	1,166.100 CY	32.00000	37,315.20						
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	185.00000	7,400.00						
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	2,000.000 LF	8.00000	16,000.00						
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	30.000 LF	62.00000	1,860.00						
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00						
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	66.00000	1,320.00						
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000 HOUR	120.00000	2,400.00						

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 JACKSON,
 ROUTT

				(6) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items						LCC:		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	100.000	HOUR	150.00000	15,000.00				
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	5.000	HOUR	642.50000	3,212.50				
240-00010	Removal of Nests	10.000	HOUR	82.50000	825.00				
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	3,168.000	TON	6.50000	20,592.00				
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	105.000	TON	185.00000	19,425.00				
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	25,155.000	TON	50.20000	1,262,781.00				
411-03355	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-34)	1,410.000	TON	690.00000	972,900.00				
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	11,315.000	GAL	2.75000	31,116.25				
420-00300	Geotextile (Reinforcement)	2,801.000	SY	5.25000	14,705.25				
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	3,275.000	LF	25.25000	82,693.75				
606-00740	Guardrail Type 7 (Style CE)	317.000	LF	175.00000	55,475.00				
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	1.000	EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	14.000	EACH	2,050.00000	28,700.00				
612-00036	Delineator (Flexible) (Square Base)	320.000	EACH	57.00000	18,240.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 JACKSON,
 ROUTT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
			Unit Price	Amount						
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items									
612-00070	Reflector Strip (4 Inch)	90.000 EACH	21.00000	1,890.00						
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	187.500 SF	25.00000	4,687.50						
614-01503	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	25.000 EACH	205.00000	5,125.00						
614-80385	Rumble Strip	107,712.000 LF	0.10000	10,771.20						
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	16,000.00000	16,000.00						
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	16,000.00000	16,000.00						
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	2.000 EACH	2,220.00000	4,440.00						
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	29,700.00000	29,700.00						
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	815,000.00000	815,000.00						
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	7,105.00000	7,105.00						
627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	1,104.000 GAL	43.50000	48,024.00						
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,104.000 GAL	76.50000	84,456.00						
630-00000	Flagging	2,400.000 HOUR	29.00000	69,600.00						
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	49.000 DAY	260.00000	12,740.00						

LCC:

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 JACKSON,
 ROUTT

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(6) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 Bid Items							LCC:
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	61.000 DAY	775.00000	47,275.00				
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000 EACH	1,050.00000	2,100.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	38.000 EACH	61.00000	2,318.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	75.000 EACH	67.00000	5,025.00				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	24.000 EACH	71.00000	1,704.00				
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	192.000 SF	21.00000	4,032.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000 EACH	5,625.00000	16,875.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	100.000 EACH	20.41000	2,041.00				
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	10.000 EACH	25.51000	255.10				
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000 EACH	25.51000	510.20				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	200.000 EACH	10.20000	2,040.00				
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	2,500.00000	2,500.00				
630-85011	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	100.000 DAY	81.63000	8,163.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3

Counties: GRAND,
 JACKSON,
 ROUTT

			(6) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS					
Item Code	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Section Totals:				\$4,365,471.20				
Contract Grand Totals				\$4,365,471.20				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 8

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 08/19/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: GRAND, JACKSON, ROUTT
 Project(s): NHPP0402-089

Contract Description:

US 40 MP 146.5-155 ROUTT/GRAND/JACKSON CTYS. RABBIT EARS E. includes a full-width 2" mill and fill, guardrail replacement, surgical repair of the roadway subgrade, delineator replacement, striping, and installing rumble strips.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0005	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	320.000	2.30000	5.00000 EACH	736.00	1,600.00	217.39%	864.00
0010	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	2,335.000	10.00000	12.25000 SY	23,350.00	28,603.75	122.50%	5,253.75
0015	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	221,528.00	1.50000	1.06000 SY	332,292.00	234,819.68	70.67%	-97,472.32
0020	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	3,417.000	3.00000	3.30000 LF	10,251.00	11,276.10	110.00%	1,025.10
0025	202-01170 Removal of Guardrail Type 7	326.000	7.00000	48.00000 LF	2,282.00	15,648.00	685.71%	13,366.00
0030	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	14.000	150.00000	330.00000 EACH	2,100.00	4,620.00	220.00%	2,520.00
0035	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	781.000	35.00000	60.00000 CY	27,335.00	46,860.00	171.43%	19,525.00
0040	203-00100 Muck Excavation	1,166.100	16.00000	37.00000 CY	18,657.60	43,145.70	231.25%	24,488.10

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 8

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 08/19/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: GRAND, JACKSON, ROUTT
 Project(s): NHPP0402-089

Contract Description:

US 40 MP 146.5-155 ROUTT/GRAND/JACKSON CTYS. RABBIT EARS E. includes a full-width 2" mill and fill, guardrail replacement, surgical repair of the roadway subgrade, delineator replacement, striping, and installing rumble strips.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0045	203-01597 Potholing	40.000	175.00000	280.00000 HOUR	7,000.00	11,200.00	160.00%	4,200.00
0050	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	2,000.000	6.50000	9.00000 LF	13,000.00	18,000.00	138.46%	5,000.00
0055	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	30.000	9.00000	71.00000 LF	270.00	2,130.00	788.89%	1,860.00
0060	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,005.90000	2,050.00000 EACH	1,005.90	2,050.00	203.80%	1,044.10
0065	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	100.00000	45.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	900.00	45.00%	-1,100.00
0070	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	20.000	100.00000	60.00000 HOUR	2,000.00	1,200.00	60.00%	-800.00
0075	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	100.000	100.00000	225.00000 HOUR	10,000.00	22,500.00	225.00%	12,500.00
0080	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	5.000	500.00000	285.00000 HOUR	2,500.00	1,425.00	57.00%	-1,075.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 8

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 08/19/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: GRAND, JACKSON, ROUTT
 Project(s): NHPP0402-089

Contract Description:

US 40 MP 146.5-155 ROUTT/GRAND/JACKSON CTYS. RABBIT EARS E. includes a full-width 2" mill and fill, guardrail replacement, surgical repair of the roadway subgrade, delineator replacement, striping, and installing rumble strips.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0085	240-00010 Removal of Nests	10.000	80.00000	145.00000 HOUR	800.00	1,450.00	181.25%	650.00
0090	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	3,168.000	40.00000	39.00000 TON	126,720.00	123,552.00	97.50%	-3,168.00
0095	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	105.000	160.00000	150.00000 TON	16,800.00	15,750.00	93.75%	-1,050.00
0100	403-34701 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	25,155.000	50.00000	45.00000 TON	1,257,750.00	1,131,975.00	90.00%	-125,775.00
0105	411-03355 Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-34)	1,410.000	675.00000	410.00000 TON	951,750.00	578,100.00	60.74%	-373,650.00
0110	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	11,315.000	3.05000	3.00000 GAL	34,510.75	33,945.00	98.36%	-565.75
0115	420-00300 Geotextile (Reinforcement)	2,801.000	20.00000	2.00000 SY	56,020.00	5,602.00	10.00%	-50,418.00
0120	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	3,275.000	16.00000	25.70000 LF	52,400.00	84,167.50	160.63%	31,767.50

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 8

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 08/19/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: GRAND, JACKSON, ROUTT
 Project(s): NHPP0402-089

Contract Description:

US 40 MP 146.5-155 ROUTT/GRAND/JACKSON CTYS. RABBIT EARS E. includes a full-width 2" mill and fill, guardrail replacement, surgical repair of the roadway subgrade, delineator replacement, striping, and installing rumble strips.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0125	606-00740 Guardrail Type 7 (Style CE)	317.000	120.00000	208.00000 LF	38,040.00	65,936.00	173.33%	27,896.00
0130	606-01370 Transition Type 3G	1.000	2,000.00000	2,220.00000 EACH	2,000.00	2,220.00	111.00%	220.00
0135	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared)	14.000	1,200.00000	2,215.00000 EACH	16,800.00	31,010.00	184.58%	14,210.00
0140	612-00036 Delineator (Flexible) (Square Base)	320.000	70.00000	56.00000 EACH	22,400.00	17,920.00	80.00%	-4,480.00
0145	612-00070 Reflector Strip (4 Inch)	90.000	25.00000	45.50000 EACH	2,250.00	4,095.00	182.00%	1,845.00
0150	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	187.500	21.00000	25.50000 SF	3,937.50	4,781.25	121.43%	843.75
0155	614-01503 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post and Socket)	25.000	115.00000	205.00000 EACH	2,875.00	5,125.00	178.26%	2,250.00
0160	614-80385 Rumble Strip	107,712.00	0.20000	0.06000 LF	21,542.40	6,462.72	30.00%	-15,079.68

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 8

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 08/19/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: GRAND, JACKSON, ROUTT
 Project(s): NHPP0402-089

Contract Description:

US 40 MP 146.5-155 ROUTT/GRAND/JACKSON CTYS. RABBIT EARS E. includes a full-width 2" mill and fill, guardrail replacement, surgical repair of the roadway subgrade, delineator replacement, striping, and installing rumble strips.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0165	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	15,000.00000	17,600.00000 EACH	15,000.00	17,600.00	117.33%	2,600.00
0170	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	15,000.00000	13,500.00000 EACH	15,000.00	13,500.00	90.00%	-1,500.00
0175	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	2.000	1,400.00000	1,225.00000 EACH	2,800.00	2,450.00	87.50%	-350.00
0180	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	20,000.00000	14,000.00000 L S	20,000.00	14,000.00	70.00%	-6,000.00
0185	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	250,000.00000	165,000.00000 L S	250,000.00	165,000.00	66.00%	-85,000.00
0190	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	5,000.00000	7,200.00000 L S	5,000.00	7,200.00	144.00%	2,200.00
0195	627-00001 Pavement Marking Paint	1,104.000	45.00000	32.00000 GAL	49,680.00	35,328.00	71.11%	-14,352.00
0200	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	1,104.000	90.00000	66.00000 GAL	99,360.00	72,864.00	73.33%	-26,496.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 8

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 08/19/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: GRAND, JACKSON, ROUTT
 Project(s): NHPP0402-089

Contract Description:

US 40 MP 146.5-155 ROUTT/GRAND/JACKSON CTYS. RABBIT EARS E. includes a full-width 2" mill and fill, guardrail replacement, surgical repair of the roadway subgrade, delineator replacement, striping, and installing rumble strips.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0205	630-00000 Flagging	2,400.000	23.00000	28.45000 HOUR	55,200.00	68,280.00	123.70%	13,080.00
0210	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	49.000	138.00000	255.00000 DAY	6,762.00	12,495.00	184.78%	5,733.00
0215	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	61.000	900.00000	765.00000 DAY	54,900.00	46,665.00	85.00%	-8,235.00
0220	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000	1,000.00000	1,015.00000 EACH	2,000.00	2,030.00	101.50%	30.00
0225	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	38.000	60.00000	61.00000 EACH	2,280.00	2,318.00	101.67%	38.00
0230	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	75.000	80.00000	66.00000 EACH	6,000.00	4,950.00	82.50%	-1,050.00
0235	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	24.000	100.00000	71.00000 EACH	2,400.00	1,704.00	71.00%	-696.00
0240	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	192.000	20.00000	20.50000 SF	3,840.00	3,936.00	102.50%	96.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 11/17/2015

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 8

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 08/19/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: GRAND, JACKSON, ROUTT
 Project(s): NHPP0402-089

Contract Description:

US 40 MP 146.5-155 ROUTT/GRAND/JACKSON CTYS. RABBIT EARS E. includes a full-width 2" mill and fill, guardrail replacement, surgical repair of the roadway subgrade, delineator replacement, striping, and installing rumble strips.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	Bid Items						
0245	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	3.000	6,000.00000	5,600.00000 EACH	18,000.00	16,800.00	93.33%	-1,200.00
0250	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	100.000	40.00000	20.50000 EACH	4,000.00	2,050.00	51.25%	-1,950.00
0255	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	10.000	50.00000	25.50000 EACH	500.00	255.00	51.00%	-245.00
0260	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	20.000	60.00000	25.50000 EACH	1,200.00	510.00	42.50%	-690.00
0265	630-80380 Traffic Cone	200.000	6.65000	10.15000 EACH	1,330.00	2,030.00	152.63%	700.00
0270	630-80510 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	4,000.00000	2,450.00000 L S	4,000.00	2,450.00	61.25%	-1,550.00
0275	630-85011 Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	100.000	250.00000	40.50000 DAY	25,000.00	4,050.00	16.20%	-20,950.00
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$3,705,627.15	\$3,056,534.70	82.48%	-\$649,092.45

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20151105
 Letting Date: November 05, 2015
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20549
 Region: 3
 Contract Time: 08/19/16 COMPLETION
 DATE

Counties: GRAND,
 JACKSON,
 Project(s): ROUTT
 NHPP0402-089

Contract Description:

US 40 MP 146.5-155 ROUTT/GRAND/JACKSON CTYS. RABBIT EARS E. includes a full-width 2" mill and fill, guardrail replacement, surgical repair of the roadway subgrade, delineator replacement, striping, and installing rumble strips.

Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items

\$3,705,627.15	\$3,056,534.70	82.48%	-\$649,092.45
-----------------------	-----------------------	---------------	----------------------